03-04-2004

RG

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102684	4309 <u>/ ▼ ▼</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7 / 4 - 3 Annie Y. Sweeney, as personal representative of the Estate of Gerald T. Sweeney	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Annie Y. Sweeney
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 900 Meridian E., #19-411
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City: Milton State: WA Zip: 98354
5/2/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _6,193,476,B1
	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jessica Stone Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ previously paid
Suite 2900 Internal Address:	Enclosed
Preston Gates & Ellis LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 925 Fourth Ave.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104	PR/FINANCE
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	~
Jessica Stone Levy	Signature 2/23/04 Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0789

<u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
To the Hoperable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ts: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Annie Y. Sweeney, as personal representative	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
of the Estate of Gerald T. Sweeney	Name.
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	9
	Street Address: 900 Meridian E., #19-411
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: Milton State: WA Zip: 98354
5/2/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Audinorial Hallie(s) of address(es) auached:
if this document is being flied together with a new ap	aliantian, the execution data of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,476 B1
A. Patent Application No.(s)Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,476 B1 attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,476 B1 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,476 B1 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jessica Stone Levy	B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,476 B1 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,476 B1 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jessica Stone Levy Preston Gates & Ellis LLP	B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,476 B1 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jessica Stone Levy Preston Gates & Ellis LLP	B. Patent No.(s) 6,193,476 B1 attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jessica Stone Levy Preston Gates & Ellis LLP	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP Internal Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP Internal Address: 925 Fourth Avenue Suite 2900	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jessica Stone Levy Internal Address: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP Street Address: 925 Fourth Avenue Suite 2900 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jessica Stone Levy Internal Address: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP Street Address: 925 Fourth Avenue Suite 2900 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 925 Fourth Avenue Suite 2900 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 DO NOT Us	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Preston Gates & Ellis LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 925 Fourth Avenue Suite 2900 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 DO NOT Us 9. Signature.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Maîl documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015017 FRAME: 0790

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the date set forth below, by and between Annie Y. Sweeney, as Personal Representative of the Estate of Gerald T. Sweeney ("Assignor"), and Annie Y. Sweeney, an individual and a resident of the state of Washington ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is duly authorized to assign, transfer, and otherwise dispose of rights in the patent listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of the right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, and in distribution of the assets of the above-described estate, Assignor hereby acknowledges and agrees to the following:

Assignor does hereby acknowledge that Assignor has irrevocably assigned, granted, and conveyed, and does hereby irrevocably assign, grant, and convey, and agree to assign, grant, and convey, unto Assignee and, in the event Assignee so designates, her designated successors, legal representatives and assigns (such successors, legal representatives and assigns referred to collectively with Assignee as the "*Recipients*"), the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

- (i) the Patent;
- (ii) all substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions of the Patent (the "United States Patents");
- (iii) all patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions claiming subject matter related to or deriving from the subject matter disclosed in the Patent and/or United States Patents (the "Improvement Patents");
- (iv) all patents, petty patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other indicia of invention ownership, including any renewals thereof, which have been or may hereafter be granted by any entity authorized to grant such indicia of inventions ownership in any jurisdiction(s) foreign to the United States for any of the subject matter disclosed in the Patent, United States Patents, and/or Improvement Patents (the "Worldwide Patents");
- (v) with respect to the Patent, United States Patents, Improvement Patents, and Worldwide Patents, all priority or other rights granted by or provided for in the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and any other convention providing for the protection of inventions;
- (vi) with respect to the Patent, United States Patents, Improvement Patents, and Worldwide Patents, all priority or other rights granted by or provided for in any patent cooperation and/or registration treaty;

Page 1 of 4

- (vii) all applications for any of the foregoing items (i) through (vi) (items (i) through (vi) are collectively referred to as the "Assigned Patents"); and
- (viii) the right, if any, to sue or bring any claim or action for past, present and future infringement of the Assigned Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any jurisdiction foreign to the United States whose right it is to issue indicia of invention ownership, to issue all patents or such indicia for the applicable Assigned Patents to the Recipients.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that Assignor will: (i) cooperate with the Recipients in the prosecution of U.S. patent applications and foreign counterparts on the inventions described in the Assigned Patents; (ii) communicate to the Recipients any facts known to Assignor respecting the Assigned Patents, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all required papers, execute all applications, execute and participate in all requests for reexamination, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Recipients to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for the Assigned Patents in all jurisdictions; (iii) execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Recipients any and all further instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest rights assigned hereunder more effectively in the Recipients; and (iv) execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Recipients any and all further instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to confirm and/or record the rights assigned hereunder to the Recipients. This Patent Assignment states the entire and only agreement of the parties relating to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior representations, agreements, understandings, course of dealings and negotiations regarding the same.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Page 2 of 4

DATED as of Nau

for the Estate of Gerald T. Sweeney

Address:

900 Meridian E., #19-411 Milton, WA 98354

STATE OF WASHINGTON))ss.

)

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that ANNIE Y. SWEENEY is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: May 2 , 2003.

RECORDED: 07/14/2003

TINA BOYLES

Printed Name
My appointment expires 6/26/2004

Page 3 of 4